UNOFFICIAL COPY

N 62 6704S- 2T

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

KATIE THOMAS

135 SOUTH LASALLE '

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS Doc#: 1131148013 Fee: $42.00
LOﬂn N001076614 Eugene "Qene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/07/2011 09:08 AM Pg: 1 0t 4

BANK OF AMERICA N A

FOR THE PrOTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS

RELEASE SHAL): BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER

OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE
Li THE MORTGAGE ORDEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

LI EELFEASE

N KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE "RZSENTS, that BANK OF AMERICA,N.A., a

i 41 national banking association [, successor to LASALLE RAVK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION], having
its principal place of business in the County of COOK, State ~1 1L LINOIS (the “Bank™), for and in
consideration of the payment of the indebtedness secured by the *4ortgage (as hereinafter defined), and
of the sum of one dollar, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby
REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY and QUITCLAIM unto TBS Southport, LLC, an Illinois Limited
Liability Company (the “Borrower™), its heirs (if any), successors, legal représentatives and assigns, all
the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever to the premises described o Exhibit A attached
hereto and incorporated herein, together with all the appurtenances and privileges taereunto belonging or
appertaining, which Bank may have acquired in, through or by that certain Mortgage datzd as of July 1,
2002, made by Borrower in favor of Bank and recorded in the Office of the Recorder oi Tieads of COOK
County, Iilinois on July 17, 2002 as Document No. 0020776892 (the “Mortgage”), Assigirient of Rents
and Leases dated as of July 1, 2002, made by Borrower in favor of Bank and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of COOK County, Illinois on July 17, 2002 as Document No. 0020776848 (the
“Assignment of Leases”), First Modification of Loan Documents dated as of August 1, 2005, made by
Borrower in favor of Bank and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of COOK County,
[llinois on October 26, 2005 as Document No. 0529941062 (the “First Modification™). Second
Modification of Loan Documents dated as of November 1, 2005, made by Borrower in favor of Bank and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of COOK County, lllinois on January 30, 2006 as
Document No. 0603041021 (the “Modification™).

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 14 20 114 044 0000
Address of premises: 3754 — 40 North Southport / 1413 West Grace, Chicago, Hlinois

Release of Mortgage (1llinois)
108329




1131149013 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Release does not release any covenants, warranties, indemnities or other obligations
of Borrower under the Mortgage which by their terms expressly survive the release or termination of the
Mortgage; provided, however, that this Release shall act as a full release and termination of all liens,
claims and interests Bank possesses under the Mortgage in and to the property legally described on
Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, BANK OF AMERICA, N. A a national banking wciaﬁon,
has caused these presents to be signed by its VICE_ President this 2% day of (A¢x2H)

0 .

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, a national banking association [,
successor to LASALEE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION]

Marie: FIMAK—T COTHSEAS
Its: Vlc‘,L/ President

PREMIER ﬂféTi,.E
135014 NURTHIWES
ARLINGTCn H!.,I...JH.E'@, h ﬁwﬂfi

(B47) 285-7100

Release of Mortgage (Illinois)
108329




1131149013 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK))

I,C-[’“’ ISHe | KUUPNCI/, a Notary Public, in and for said County in the State
aforesaic, DO HEREBY CERTIFY tat Frould GUzQUSKAS  personally
known to me to be the \/ (€. President of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking
association, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing irsimment, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such
officer she/he signed and delivered such instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntry act of said national banking association, for the uses and purposes set forth
therein.

GIVEN under my kand and notarial seal this 2-5day of @d EW i ,7 Ol ?

(ko £ lavaick

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Jgret 37,2012
\J

1 L
CHRISTINE L. KAR;;II“?‘K .

Notary Public - State no
My Commission Explres Aug 27, 2012

Release of Montgage (lltinois)
108329




1131149013 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”
Legal Description

THF PROPKRTY

PARCEL 1.

TANT PART OF LOTS 1 AMD 2, TAREN AS & TRACT, 18 BLOCK 2 N QUOIM'E BUBDIVISION OF
THE WORTHRAGT L/4 OF THE SOUTHUEST 1/4 OF THE HORTHWRST 1/« Q¢ SECTION 20,
TOWNGHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 14, RAST OF YHE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERLDIRM, LYIHC ARGAVL &
HORTZONTAL PLANE OF 20.76 FBET ADOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUN AND LYING BELOW A
HOHIZONTAL DLANE OF 30.6% PEEY ABOVR CHICAOO CITY RDATURM AND LYING WITHIY THE
AOERMARY €5 FROJECTED VERTICALLY OF THAT PART OF SAID TRACT DESCRTRER A5 FOLLNIG:

QEGINNING AT-A POTHYT O THE EAST LINE OF SA1D TRACT 6.04 FRRT NORLH OF THE
SFTHEAST CORPR THERBOP; YHENCE MORTH 90 DBOREES WEST, 42.40 PERT: THENE NORVA
06 DROGYBES EALT 3,69 FRET:; TREMCE HORYH 90 DEGRERS WEBET 6.70 FERT, TRENCE SOUINH
96 DEGRRES WEST 5,005 FERT; THENCE MORTH $0 DECGREES, 25 .10 FEBT; THENCE BGRTH 50
DHURRRS BAST, 42062 TRET 10 THR NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT: THEMCE BORTH 9
NEORERS EAHT ALONG PATD HORTH LINE 2%.0 PBET; THABNCE SQUTH 00 DRGRERN 0z WIIUTES
26 BECUNDS WEST, 15.04-¢ERT, ‘HENCE RORTH 90 DROREKS RASY, 6.66 FERT, THERCE
BORTE 90 DEGREES 02 MINUTRD 26 SHUONDS EAST 15.04 PEET Y0 THE WORTH LIME OF &htl
TEACT; THENCE NORTH A2 RSUZE’S BAST ALONG SATD HORTH LIME $2.42 FEET, HORE Ou
LESS, 1O THR HORTHERST CORMZR OF SAID TRACT; THERCH SCUTH 00 DRCREES 61 MIVNEY
3% SECONTS EAST ALONG THE EAS, LINVE OF SAID TRACT, 4I.7Y FRET TC THe FOIHy oF
BEQTANLEG, TH COOK COUNTY, ThL.INOTS,

PARCEL 2+

BLSEMENT FOR INCRESS AND EORRSS AS CHEATED BY DECLARATION HHCORDED AS DOCWENT
93072630 OVER THAT PBRT OF LOTE 1 AND 2, (FAKNN AS A TRACT, IN BLOCR 2 I RCOD'S
SURNIVIGION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THK rOUTBWEST 1/4 OPF THE NGRTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 20, TONNSHIF 40 WORTH, RANGE 14, BALT OF THE THIRU BRIRCIPAL MERIDYAL,
YIRS RELOM A HORIZONTAL PLANE OF 30.65 FEEY ALOVE CHICANO oty DATLH Al LYINQ
WUTREY THY DOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY OF TI070 PART OF BATD TRACT DESCRIBED
AS FOLIINS

SEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNBR OF SARID TRACT, THRICE WORTH 00 DEGRRES 03
MINUTES 55 SECONDS WRST ALONG SAIL BAST LIMNE 6.08 FREBT; ((HRVCR GONTH 90 DRGRFLS
WEST 8.0 PRET; THENCE NORTH 00 DROREEN ERYY 42,62 PERT TO TLH HORTH LINR 0¥
SAID TRACT: THEHNE KORTH %0 DEGREES WEST ALORG SAID HORIH LIGT 6.76 FRET, THREHCY
GEATH 50 DEORRPR 01 MINUTEY 55 SECONDS HAST 48.%0 FEET TO TR GOUAI LTHR OF 541D
IRACT, THERCE MORTH B9 DRGRERY 57 HINUTRS 42 SZDOUDE BAST ALOLG LAlD SQUTH TTh
B4.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF REQTMNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 1420 114 044 0000 _ L
“ommonly Known As: 3754 - 40 North Southpor(/ 1413 W, Urace, Chicago, [ilinois

Release of Mortgage ([llinois)

108329




